 LAW OFFICES OF

JAMES I. BARRON, III

121 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1500, Orlando, Florida 32801

Voice 407-865-5621              Fax 407-865-5631
evictions@jamesbarronlaw.com
2025
COURT OBSERVED LEGAL HOLIDAYS
***Not all Clerk of Courts close on the same holidays***

PLEASE DO NOT INCLUDE THESE COURT HOLIDAYS 
WHEN PREPARING YOUR THREE DAY NOTICES.

January -1 Wednesday - New Year's Day 

January 20 Monday - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
***February 17 Monday - President's Day***
***Charlotte, Clay, Columbia, Dade, Desoto, Duval, Hamilton, Lafayette, 
Lake, Manatee, Nassau, Okaloosa, Palm Beach, Sarasota County ***
April 18 - Good Friday
May 26 Monday - Memorial Day
June 19 Thursday– Juneteenth (observed)

Clay, Hillsborough, Duval Palm Beach, Miami Dade
*This is becoming observed in more counties so it is best to omit this date if in doubt. 

July 04 Friday - Independence Day
September 01 Monday - Labor Day
September 23 Tuesday – Rash Hashanah
October 2 Thursday – Yom Kippur 
October 13 Monday-Columbus Day

***Dade, Monroe, Palm Beach County & Lake***

November 11 Tuesday - Veteran's Day 
November 27 and 28 - Thanksgiving Day and the day after. (Thursday & Friday)
December 24, 25 & 26 (Wednesday, Thursday & Friday) - Christmas Observed
      Thank you for your business!
